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Name Affiliation E-Mail Address 
Hondo Arendt Coast Mountain 

College 
harendt@nwcc.bc.ca 

Maureen Atkinson Coast Mountain 
College 

matkinson@nwcc.bc.ca 

Adrianna Bakos University of the 
Fraser Valley 

Adrianna.Bakos@ufv.ca 

Wilson Bell Thompson Rivers 
University 

wbell@tru.ca 

Patrick Best Coquitlam College pbest@coquitlamcollege.com 
Ted Binnema University of Northern 

British Columbia 
Ted.Binnema@telus.net/ 
binnemat@unbc.ca 

Tina Block Thompson Rivers 
University 

tblock@tru.ca 

Meghan Bowe Columbia College mbowe@columbiacollege.ca 
Niall Christie Langara College/List 

Administrator 
niallchristie@yahoo.com 

Sheldon Clare College of New 
Caledonia 

clare@cnc.bc.ca 

Jason Colby University of Victoria jcolby@uvic.ca 
George Davison College of New 

Caledonia 
davison@cnc.bc.ca 

Marcel Dirk College of the Rockies dirk@cotr.bc.ca 
Rob-Roy Douglas Northern Lights 

College 
rdouglas@nlc.bc.ca 

Adien Dubbelboer  Athabasca University adiend@athabascau.ca 
Denis Dubord Capilano University ddubord@capilanou.ca 
Gail Edwards Douglas College edwardsga@douglascollege.ca 
Ruth Frost University of British 

Columbia Okanagan 
ruth.frost@ubc.ca 

Theresa Gallant University of Victoria histao@uvic.ca 
James Gifford Fairleigh Dickinson 

University 
gifford@fdu.edu 

Jen Harrison BCSSTA jharrison@prn.bc.ca 
Jessica Hemming Corpus Christi 

College 
jessica.hemming@pobox.com 

Steve Hicks Trinity Western 
University 

shicks@twu.ca 

John Hinde Vancouver Island 
University 

John.Hinde@viu.ca 

Howard Hisdal Okanagan College hhisdal@okanagan.bc.ca 
Jill Hunter Athabasca University jillh@athabascau.ca 
Nicolas Kenny Simon Fraser nicolas_kenny@sfu.ca 



University 
Vincent Keramat Acsenda School of 

Management 
vincent.keramat@acsenda.com 

Tracey Kinney Kwantlen Polytechnic 
University 

Tracey.Kinney@kpu.ca 

Marjory Lang Langara College mlang@langara.bc.ca 
Takaia Larsen Selkirk College tlarsen@selkirk.ca 
Tim Lewis Vancouver Island 

University 
Timothy.Lewis@viu.ca 

Nanci Lucas Capilano University nlucas@capilanou.ca 
John Lutz University of Victoria jlutz@uvic.ca 
Lynne Marks University of Victoria lsmarks@uvic.ca 
Sean Maschmann Langara College smaschmann@langara.bc.ca 
Wayne Melvin Alexander College waynemelvin@shaw.ca 
Sally Mennill Douglas College mennills@douglascollege.ca 
Anjali Malhotra Alexander College anjmalhotra09@gmail.com 
Fiona McQuarrie BCCAT fmcquarrie@bccat.ca 
Chris Moon BCSSTA cmoon@vsb.bc.ca 
David Morton University of British 

Columbia Vancouver 
dmorto01@mail.ubc.ca 

Jamie Morton North Island College jmorton@nic.bc.ca 
Chris Morier Camosun College Morier@camosun.ca 
Derek Murray Capilano University derekmurray2@capilanou.ca 
Ben Nilson University of British 

Columbia Okanagan 
ben.nilson@ubc.ca 

Ashley O’Connell LaSalle College 
Vancouver 

aoconnell@lasallecollegevancouver.com 

Darren Provost Trinity Western 
University 

darren.provost@twu.ca 

Peter A. Russell University of British 
Columbia Okanagan 

Peter.Russell@ubc.ca 

Kathryn Skau Acsenda kgskau@telus.net 
kathryns@acsenda.com 

Meg Stainsby BCCAT mstainsby@bccat.ca 
Eva St Jean Northern Lights 

College 
estjean@nlc.bc.ca 

Duff Sutherland Selkirk College DSutherland@selkirk.ca 
Dina von Hahn Coast Mountain 

College 
dvonhahn@nwcc.bc.ca 

  


